by 5%  by 5% by 5%  by 5%

USD   - -   - -

GBP   -   -   - -

AU$   -   -   -` -

Ador Multiproducts Limited

117

(ii) Price Risk

The company is exposed to price risk from its investment in mutual fund classified in the balance sheet at fair value
through profit and loss.

To manage its price risk arising from the investment, the Company has invested in the mutual fund after considering the
risk and return profile of the mutual funds i.e. the debt profile of the mutual fund indicates that the debt has been given
to creditworthy banks and other institutional parties and equity investment is made after considering the performance
of the stock.. However, the entity being risk averse has opted to invest its substantial funds in debt oriented mutual
funds.

Sensitivity 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20

Impact on profit after tax for 5% increase in NAV -   -
Impact on profit after tax for 5% decrease in NAV  - -

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The company’s  working capital funds and interest rate risk is mainly due to borrowings acquired at
floating rate.

Particulars 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20

Variable Rate Borrowing 25796419 37447160

Fixed Rate Borrowing 0 -

Total 25796419 37447160

Note : The variable rate borrowings are obtained from banks in the form of overdraft facility against hypothecation of
stock and book debts

Sensitivity 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20

Increase by 0.5% in borrowing costs  142,303  184,241
Decrease by 0.5% in borrowing costs  (142,303)  (184,241)

3.23 Capital Management

Risk management

The company’s objectives when managing capital are to• safeguard their ability to continue as a going
concern, so that they can continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders,

and

• maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

73rd  Annual Report 2021

118

a Capital risk management

The net debt to total equity for the group is as under:
 (in Indian Rs.)

Particulars 31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Net debt 25,796,419  42,347,160

Total equity 109,431,114  59,504,479

Net debt to total equity  0.24  0.71